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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:  _824      Close Date:     WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2022       Close Time:  1:30 pm   
 
RFP Name:                                AGING READINESS PLAN UPDATE     
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone No. E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to 

List 
#1 3J Consulting, Inc. 

9600 SW Nimbus Ave  
Suite 100 
Beaverton OR 97008 

John Howorth 
503-946-9365 

john.howorth@3j-consulting.com;  
kelly.johnson@3j-consulting.com;  

4/6/2022 

#2 AHBL, Inc. 
2215 North 30th St Ste 300 
Tacoma WA 98403 

Denise Storaasli  
253-383-2422 

gtakehara@ahbl.com;  
dstoraasli@ahbl.com;  

4/6/2022 

#3 Alex Barrouk Consulting & 
Development LLC 
10820 E 7th Avenue 
Spokane Valley WA 99206 

Alex Barrouk  
310-980-0989 

alexb@abcd-us.net;   4/6/2022 

#4 Allied 8 PLLC 
1221 E Pike Ste 305  
Seattle WA 98122 

Leah Martin 
206-324-2420 

leah@allied8.com;  b@allied8.com;  
biz@allied8.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#5 BCRA, Inc 
2106 Pacific Avenue Ste 300 
Tacoma WA 98402 

Erin Knuth 
253-627-4367 

hkaneko@bcradesign.com;  
groe@bcradesign.com;  

eknuth@bcradesign.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#6 BDS Planning & Urban 
Design 
1932 First Avenue Ste 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Brian D. Scott  
206-971-6030 

info@bdsplanning.com; 
 dori@bdsplanning.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#7 Beckwith Consulting Group 
PO Box 704 
LaConner WA 98257 

Tom Beckwith FAICP  
360-466-3536 

beckwith@beckwithconsult.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#8 BERK Consulting, Inc. 
2200 Sixth Avenue #1000 
Seattle WA 98121 

Michele Eakins-
TeSelle 

206-493-2368 

michele@berkconsulting.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

mailto:john.howorth@3j-consulting.com
mailto:kelly.johnson@3j-consulting.com
mailto:gtakehara@ahbl.com
mailto:dstoraasli@ahbl.com
mailto:alexb@abcd-us.net
mailto:leah@allied8.com
mailto:b@allied8.com
mailto:biz@allied8.com
mailto:hkaneko@bcradesign.com
mailto:groe@bcradesign.com
mailto:eknuth@bcradesign.com
mailto:info@bdsplanning.com
mailto:dori@bdsplanning.com
mailto:beckwith@beckwithconsult.com
mailto:michele@berkconsulting.com
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#9 BHC Consultants, LLC 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Maridee Hopkins 
206-505-3400 

jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com; 
 

maridee.hopkins@bhcconsultants.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#10 Blueline 
25 Central Way Ste 400 
Kirkland WA 98033 

Robert Dahn  
425-250-7243 

rdahn@thebluelinegroup.com; 
 ejensen@thebluelinegroup.com; 
 amcwain@thebluelinegroup.com; 
marketing@thebluelinegroup.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#11 Bridgeview Consulting, LLC 
915 No. Laurel Lane 
Tacoma WA 98406 

Beverly O'Dea 
253-301-1330 

Bevodea@bridgeviewconsulting.org; 
 

4/6/2022 

#12 Broadview Planning, LLC 
2034 NE 103rd Street 
Seattle WA 98125 

Andrea Petzel  
206-709-9588 

andrea@broadviewplanning.com; 
 valerie@broadviewplanning.com; 

 clair@broadviewplanning.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#13 Cascadia Consulting Group 
1109 First Avenue Ste 400 
Seattle WA 98101 

Eric Franzen 
206-449-1138 

brian@cascadiaconsulting.com; 
 proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#14 Cedar River Group LLC 
93 Pike Street Ste 315 
Seattle WA 98101 

Karen Flink 
206-223-7660 

john@cedarrivergroup.com; 
 kflink@cedarrivergroup.com; 
 robert@cedarrivergroup.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#15 Center for Health Care 
Strategies 
200 American Metro Blvd. 
Suite 119,  
Hamilton, NJ 08619 

Carrie Graham, PhD  
(609) 528-8400 

cgraham@chcs.org; 
 

4/6/2022 

#16 Community Attributes Inc. 
500 Union Street Ste 200 
Seattle WA 98101 

Chris Mefford 
206-523-6683 

chris@communityattributes.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#17 Conservation Technix, Inc. 
PO Box 12736 
Portland OR 97212 

Stephen Duh  
503-989-9345 

steve@conservationtechnix.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#18 CPH Consultants 
11321-B NE 120th Street 
Kirkland WA 98034 

Matthew J. Hough 
425-285-2390 

dave@cphconsultants.com; 
 matt@cphconsultants.com; 
 jamie@cphconsultants.com; 
 bryce@cphconsultants.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

mailto:jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com
mailto:maridee.hopkins@bhcconsultants.com
mailto:rdahn@thebluelinegroup.com
mailto:ejensen@thebluelinegroup.com
mailto:amcwain@thebluelinegroup.com
mailto:marketing@thebluelinegroup.com
mailto:Bevodea@bridgeviewconsulting.org
mailto:andrea@broadviewplanning.com
mailto:valerie@broadviewplanning.com
mailto:clair@broadviewplanning.com
mailto:brian@cascadiaconsulting.com
mailto:proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com
mailto:john@cedarrivergroup.com
mailto:kflink@cedarrivergroup.com
mailto:robert@cedarrivergroup.com
mailto:cgraham@chcs.org
mailto:chris@communityattributes.com
mailto:steve@conservationtechnix.com
mailto:dave@cphconsultants.com
mailto:matt@cphconsultants.com
mailto:jamie@cphconsultants.com
mailto:bryce@cphconsultants.com
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#19 Crandall-Arambula 
520 SW Yamhill Street 
Roof Suite #4 
Portland OR 97204 

Don Arambula 
503-417-7879 

darambula@ca-city.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#20 Daramola, Inc. 
800 5th Ave Ste 101-235 
Seattle WA 98030 

Tolu DARAMOLA 
206-719-0451 

info@daramola-inc.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#21 Demarche Consulting Group 
P.O. Box 1081 
Poulsbo WA 98370 

Linda Paralez 
206-999-9786 

davis@demarcheconsulting.com;  
info@demarcheconsulting.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#22 DOWL LLC, D.B.A. DOWL 
8420 154th Avenue NE 
Redmond WA 98052 

Paul Rice 
971-280-8641 

pkeller@dowl.com;  
tkelley@obec.com; 
 price@dowl.com; 

 marketing@dowl.com; 
 dmurata@dowl.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#23 Dudek 
1 SW Columbia St Ste 1500 
Portland OR 97204 

Bradley Cole 
971-930-1711 

Heather Huffman 
503-260-2405 

bcole@dudek.com;  
hhuffman@dudek.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#24 ECONorthwest 
222 SW Columbia Blvd  
Suite 1600 
Portland OR 97201 

Adam Lopez 
503-765-9767 

wall_k@econw.com; 
 rfp@econw.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#25 EnviroIssues 
101 Stewart Street Ste 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Quin Benzel 
206-269-5041 

corpcomm@enviroissues.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#26 EXIGY LLC dba EXIGY 
Consulting 
PO Box 5678 
VANCOUVER WA 98668 

Jeff Swanson 
360-975-9466 

jeff@exigyconsulting.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#27 Fehr & Peers 
1001 4th Avenue Ste 4120 
Seattle WA 98154 

Dan Grayuski  
206-576-4220 

d.grayuski@fehrandpeers.com; 
 k.wendel@fehrandpeers.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#28 Fischer Bouma Partnership 
310 Madison Ave South, 
Suite A 
Bainbridge Island WA 98110 

Jeff Bouma 
206-780-5651 

jeff@fbpartnership.com; 
 sandy@fbpartnership.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

mailto:darambula@ca-city.com
mailto:info@daramola-inc.com
mailto:davis@demarcheconsulting.com
mailto:info@demarcheconsulting.com
mailto:pkeller@dowl.com
mailto:tkelley@obec.com
mailto:price@dowl.com
mailto:marketing@dowl.com
mailto:dmurata@dowl.com
mailto:bcole@dudek.com
mailto:hhuffman@dudek.com
mailto:wall_k@econw.com
mailto:rfp@econw.com
mailto:corpcomm@enviroissues.com
mailto:jeff@exigyconsulting.com
mailto:d.grayuski@fehrandpeers.com
mailto:k.wendel@fehrandpeers.com
mailto:jeff@fbpartnership.com
mailto:sandy@fbpartnership.com
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#29 Fivedot LLC 
1128 Poplar PL. S. Ste 210  
Seattle WA 98144 

Geoff Piper 
206-274-6300 

info@fivedotarch.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#30 Framework 
1221 E. Pike Street 
Suite 300 
Seattle WA 98122 

Jeff Arango 
206-347-8533 

jeff@weareframework.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#31 GenSpace 
3643 Wilshire Blvd., Level 3 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 

Jennifer Wong, Ph.D. 
(424) 407–4023 

info@annenberggenspace.org; 
 

4/6/2022 

#32 GreenWorks PC 
110 SE Main Street, Ste 100 
Portland OR 97214 

Marketing Manager  
503-222-5612 

marketing@greenworkspc.com; 
 johnp@greenworkspc.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#33 GW Frost & Associates 
707 S Grady Way Ste 600  
Renton WA 98057 

George Frost 
206-852-6737 

george@gwfrost.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#34 Hayward Uskoski and 
Associates 
1101 Broadway St Ste 130 
Vancouver WA 98660 

Valerie Uskoski 
360-635-5223 

Valerie@huaconsulting.com; 
 beth@huaconsulting.com; 

 valerie@huaconsulting.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#35 Heartland LLC 
801 2nd Avenue Ste 614 
Seattle WA 98104 

Carrie Christensen 
206-682-2500 

dlarson@htland.com; 
 cchristensen@htland.com; 

 cfiori@htland.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#36 Institute on Aging 
Portland State Univ. 
PO Box 751 
Portland, OR 97202-0751 

Paula Carder 
503-725-3952 

carderp@pdx.edu; 
 ioainfo@pdx.edu; 

 

4/6/2022 

#37 J.A. Brennan Associates, 
PLLC 
2701 First Ave Ste 510 
Seattle WA 98121 

Jim Brennan 
206-583-0620 

jim@jabrennan.com; 
 virgie@jabrennan.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#38 Jacobs Engineering Group 
Inc. 
1100 112th Ave NE Ste 500 
Bellevue WA 98004 

Crystal Sackman  
425-453-5000 

Chad.Schuster@jacobs.com; 
 Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com; 

 Kyle.Bichich@jacobs.com; 
 Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com; 

 Mark.Anderson2@jacobs.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

mailto:info@fivedotarch.com
mailto:jeff@weareframework.com
mailto:info@annenberggenspace.org
mailto:marketing@greenworkspc.com
mailto:johnp@greenworkspc.com
mailto:george@gwfrost.com
mailto:Valerie@huaconsulting.com
mailto:beth@huaconsulting.com
mailto:valerie@huaconsulting.com
mailto:dlarson@htland.com
mailto:cchristensen@htland.com
mailto:cfiori@htland.com
mailto:carderp@pdx.edu
mailto:ioainfo@pdx.edu
mailto:jim@jabrennan.com
mailto:virgie@jabrennan.com
mailto:Chad.Schuster@jacobs.com
mailto:Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com
mailto:Kyle.Bichich@jacobs.com
mailto:Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com
mailto:Mark.Anderson2@jacobs.com
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#39 JLH Group 
602 N Colorado St  
Suite 110  
Kennewick, WA 99336 

Jessica Holloway 
(509) 388-9803 

Connect@jlh-group.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#40 Klink Consulting Group 
4829 SE 36th AVE  
Portland, OR 97202 

Howard Klink 
503-984-0607 

hklink@comcast.net; 
 

4/6/2022 

#41 Kobel Solutions 
11918 SE Division St #2111 
Portland OR 97266 

Nick Kobel 
503-799-8758 

nick@kobelsolutions.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#42 KPG 
3131 Elliott Avenue Ste 400 
Seattle WA 98121 

Drew Halverson 
253-344-5292 

drew@kpg.com;  
amy@kpg.com;  
drew@kpg.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#43 Lane Consulting Group 
4220 S Othello St Ste 553 
Seattle WA 98118 

Derek Lane  
256-684-7037 

derek@laneconsultinggroup.org; 
 

4/6/2022 

#44 Larson & Associates, Inc. 
9027 Pacific Ave Ste 4 
Tacoma WA 98444 

Grant Middleton, P.E. 
253-474-3404 

gmiddleton@rrlarson.com; 
dnoble@rrlarson.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#45 Leland Consulting Group, 
Inc. 
610 SW Alder St., Ste 1200 
Portland, OR 97205 

Chris Zahas 
503-222-1600 

czahas@lelandconsulting.com; 
 bvanneman@lelandconsulting.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#46 Leslie Engineering, LLC 
502 N 40th Ave Ste 3 
Yakima WA 98908 

Matt Leslie 
509-225-7704 

matt@leslieengineering.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#47 Local Planning Solutions 
3113 28TH AVE SE 
Olympia WA 98501 

Gary Lee Cooper 
360-791-0453 

garyc@localplanningsolutions.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#48 MGT Consulting 
4320 W Kennedy Blvd 
Tampa FL 33609 

Kaitlyn Bryant 
850-386-3791 

kbryant@mgtconsulting.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

mailto:Connect@jlh-group.com
mailto:hklink@comcast.net
mailto:nick@kobelsolutions.com
mailto:drew@kpg.com
mailto:amy@kpg.com
mailto:drew@kpg.com
mailto:derek@laneconsultinggroup.org
mailto:gmiddleton@rrlarson.com
mailto:dnoble@rrlarson.com
mailto:czahas@lelandconsulting.com
mailto:bvanneman@lelandconsulting.com
mailto:matt@leslieengineering.com
mailto:garyc@localplanningsolutions.com
mailto:kbryant@mgtconsulting.com
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#49 MIG 
800 Hearst Avenue 
Berkeley CA 94710 

Serena Sidmore 
510-845-7549 

marketing.mig@gmail.com; 
 drodgers@migcom.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#50 Mithun 
1201 Alaskan Way Suite 200 
Seattle WA 98101 

C.C. Pyle 
206-623-3344 

marketing@mithun.com; 
 elij@mithun.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#51 Morrison-Maierle 
315 Boone Avenue, Ste 360 
Spokane WA 99201 

Kennet Bertelsen, 
P.E. 

509-315-5303 

kbertelsen@m-m.net; 
 

4/6/2022 

#52 PACE Engineers, Inc. 
11255 Kirkland Way Ste 300 
Kirkland WA 98033 

Deneise Kopetzky 
425-827-2014 

marketing@paceengrs.com; 
 erinm@paceengrs.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#53 PBS Eng. & Enviro Inc 
415 W 6th Street Ste 601 
Vancouver WA 98660 

Judith Perez 
360-567-2124 
Lucy Campos 

(425) 654-8766 

harriet.duron@pbsusa.com; 
 heather.goudie@pbsusa.com; 
 marketing.bids@pbsusa.com; 

 dave.segal@pbsusa.com; 
 jason.mattox@pbsusa.com; 
 tom.archer@pbsusa.com; 

 lucy.campos@pbsusa.com; 
 lucy.campos@pbsusa.com; 
 dustin.cooley@pbsusa.com; 
 john.manix@pbsusa.com; 
 judith.perez@pbsusa.com; 

 kennedy.myers@pbsusa.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#54 Peak Sustainability Group 
2012 Edgefield Drive 
Bellingham WA 98229 

David Roberts 
360-595-5075 

David@peaksustainability.com; 
 Allison@peaksustainability.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#55 Project Corps 
1325 Fourth Ave Ste 1925 
Seattle WA 98101 

Shelley Gaddie  
206-518-6101 

sgaddie@projectcorps.com; 
 dsteiner@projectcorps.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#56 PRR 
1501 4th Avenue Ste 550  
Seattle, WA 98101 

Megan Jeffery 
206-957-2963 

bd@prrbiz.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#57 SBN Planning LLC 
11628 2nd Ave NW 
Seattle WA 98177 

James Eager 
206-451-7310 

j.eager@sbnplanning.com; 
 a.romanenko@sbnplanning.com; 

 d.avila@sbnplanning.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

mailto:marketing.mig@gmail.com
mailto:drodgers@migcom.com
mailto:marketing@mithun.com
mailto:elij@mithun.com
mailto:kbertelsen@m-m.net
mailto:marketing@paceengrs.com
mailto:erinm@paceengrs.com
mailto:harriet.duron@pbsusa.com
mailto:heather.goudie@pbsusa.com
mailto:marketing.bids@pbsusa.com
mailto:dave.segal@pbsusa.com
mailto:jason.mattox@pbsusa.com
mailto:tom.archer@pbsusa.com
mailto:lucy.campos@pbsusa.com
mailto:lucy.campos@pbsusa.com
mailto:dustin.cooley@pbsusa.com
mailto:john.manix@pbsusa.com
mailto:judith.perez@pbsusa.com
mailto:kennedy.myers@pbsusa.com
mailto:David@peaksustainability.com
mailto:Allison@peaksustainability.com
mailto:sgaddie@projectcorps.com
mailto:dsteiner@projectcorps.com
mailto:bd@prrbiz.com
mailto:j.eager@sbnplanning.com
mailto:a.romanenko@sbnplanning.com
mailto:d.avila@sbnplanning.com
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#58 Sitts & Hill Engineers, Inc. 
4815 Center Street 
Tacoma WA 98409 

Tiffany Casne  
253-474-9449 

jillm@sittshill.com; 
 tiffanyc@sittshill.com;  

marketing@sittshill.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#59 Talitha Consults LLC 
14900 Interurban Ave S #271 
Tukwila WA 98168 

Charis May Hnin  
206-422-8260 

charis@talithaconsults.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#60 The Athena Group 
112 4th Avenue E. Ste 200  
Olympia, WA 98501 

Kate King 
360-754-1954 

info@athenaplace.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#61 The Beckett Group 
8715 Randall Dr NW 
Gig Harbor WA 98332 

Jeannie Beckett 
253-905-8904 

jbeckett@thebeckettgroup.org; 
 

4/6/2022 

#62 Toole Design Group 
720 3rd Avenue, Ste 2020  
Seattle WA 98104 

Amy Boehmer 
301-927-1900 

mhintze@tooledesign.com; 
 marketing@tooledesign.com; 
 aleighton@tooledesign.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#63 Triangle Associates, Inc. 
811 First Ave, Suite 255 
Seattle WA 98104 

Cheryl Klotz  
206-583-0655 

marketing@triangleassociates.com; 
 aritter@triangleassociates.com; 

 

4/6/2022 

#64 Wenaha Group 
505 S. 336th Street Ste 630 
Federal Way WA 98003 

Kari McCormick 
480-318-5052 

KariM@wenahagroup.com; 
 

4/6/2022 

#65 Washington State Univ. 
14204 NE Salmon Creek Ave 
Vancouver, WA, USA 98686 
 
 

Cory Bolkan 
360-546-9336 

 

bolkan@wsu.edu; 
 

4/6/2022 

#66 Pamela Piering Consultant 
174 Ward St 
Seattle WA 98109 

Pamela Piering 
206-282-7617 
206-743-7909 

ppiering@comcast.net; 4/6/2022 

#67 Age-Friendly City PDX 
1810 SW 5th Ave Ste 710 
Portland OR 97201 

Alan DelaTorre 
503-260-2672 

Alan.DeLaTorre@portlandoregon.gov; 4/6/2022 

mailto:jillm@sittshill.com
mailto:tiffanyc@sittshill.com
mailto:marketing@sittshill.com
mailto:charis@talithaconsults.com
mailto:info@athenaplace.com
mailto:jbeckett@thebeckettgroup.org
mailto:mhintze@tooledesign.com
mailto:marketing@tooledesign.com
mailto:aleighton@tooledesign.com
mailto:marketing@triangleassociates.com
mailto:aritter@triangleassociates.com
mailto:KariM@wenahagroup.com
mailto:bolkan@wsu.edu
mailto:ppiering@comcast.net
mailto:Alan.DeLaTorre@portlandoregon.gov
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#68 AARP Oregon State Office 
1455 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97201 

Bandana Shrestha 
866-554-5360 

bshrestha@aarp.org; 
oraarp@aarp.org; 

4/6/2022 

#69 AARP WA State Office 
18000 International Blvd  
Ste 1020 
Seatac WA 98188 

Cathy MacCaul 
866-227-7457 

cmaccaul@aarp.org; 
aarpwa@aarp.org; 

4/6/2022 

 

mailto:bshrestha@aarp.org
mailto:oraarp@aarp.org
mailto:cmaccaul@aarp.org
mailto:aarpwa@aarp.org

